## **RESOLUTION**

## (Authorizing Advertising for Request for Qualifications for Design Engineering and Architecture Services To Improve Tennis Facilities at Daphne Park)

**WHEREAS**, by resolution on February 19, 2019, the Laurel City Council authorized application by the City of Laurel to the Mississippi Department of Wildlife, Fisheries, and Parks for a federal land and water conservation fund grant under the outdoor recreation program for the renovation and improvement of tennis facilities at Daphne Park; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Laurel has been awarded said grant from the Mississippi Department of Wildlife, Fisheries, and Parks for renovation and improvements to the tennis facilities at Daphne Park; and

**WHEREAS**, proceeding with the project now requires securing professional design engineering and architecture services for said project;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Laurel City Council that the Mayor be authorized and is hereby directed to publish the "Request for Qualifications for Design Engineering and Architecture Services" (hereto attached as Exhibit A) for the renovation and improvement of tennis facilities at Daphne Park.

Adoption of the above and foregoing Resolution was moved by <u>Councilperson T.</u>

<u>Comegys</u>, the second was by <u>Councilperson Wheat</u>, upon roll call vote, the result was as follows:

YEAS: Capers, Wheat, Thaxton, Carmichael, S. Comegys, T. Comegys, Page

NAYS: None

ABSTAINING: None

ABSENT: None

The President thereupon declared the motion carried and the Resolution adopted, this the 17th day of September, A. D., 2019.

	PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL
ATTESTED AND SUBMITTED TO THE MAYO	OR FOR APPROVAL BY THE CLERK OF
THE COUNCIL ON	
	CLERK OF THE COUNCIL
	APPROVED ( ) DATE
	VETOED ( ) DATE
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
MUNICIPAL CLERK	
* * * *	* * * *
Min. of 09/17/19; Bk. No. 101; Pg. No	; Agn. Itm. 4E